FMJD WORLD CUP

Final standing

2023



World Cup series 2022 - 2023

Event

Winner — open

Winner - women

Open de Ouagadougou
Ouagadougou (Burkina Faso)
21/01/22 -29/01/22

Jean Marc Ndjofang

Cameroon

Arkhangelskaya Anastasiya

Riga Open
Riga (Latvia)
02/07/22 - 10/07/22

Roel Boomstra

Netherlands

Natalia Sadowska

Poland

Heerhugowaard Open

Heerhugowaard (Netherlands)

16/07/22 - 23/07/22

Alexander Shvartsman

Natalia Sadowska

Poland

Damweek Hijken DT
Hijken (Netherlands)
16/10/22 - 21/10/22

Roel Boomstra

Netherlands

Natalia Sadowska

Poland

Polish Open
Julinek (Poland)
12/12/22 -17/12/22

Alexander Shvartsman

Darya Tkachenko

Open de Ouagadougou
Ouagadougou (Burkina Faso)
20/01/23 -28/01/23

Jean Marc Ndjofang

Cameroon

Adeline Kabore

Burkina Faso

Drancy Open
Drancy (France)
29/04/23 - 06/05/23

Jan Groenendijk

Netherlands

Viktoriya Motrichko

Ukraine

Riga Open Jan Groenendijk Viktoriya Motrichko
Riga (Latvia)

02/07/23 -08/07/23 Netherlands Ukraine
RotterDamsOpen Jan Groenendijk Darya Tkachenko
Rotterdam (Netherlands)

16/07/23 -22/07/23 Netherlands

Xinggiu Cup Martijn van ljzendoorn Sai Ya

Lishui (China)

11/11/23-17/11/23 Netherlands China

Polish Open
Julinek (Poland)
04/12/23-09/12/23

Artem lvanov

Ukraine

Elena Cesnokova

Latvia




2023 WORLD CUP WINNERS

Open
Jan Groenendijk

(Netherlands)

Women

Natalia Sadowska

(Poland)



World Cup 2015-2023

Gold

Silver

Bronze

2023

Jan Groenendijk

Alexander Shvartsman

Jean Marc Ndjofang

(Netherlands) (Israel) (Cameroon)
2022 Roel Boomstra Jitse Slump Guntis Valneris
(Netherlands) (Netherlands) (Latvia)
Getmanski Alexander Shaibakov Ainur Atse N'cho Joel
2021 . .
(Russia) (Russia) (Ivory Coast)
Alexander Georgiev Guntis Valneris Jan Groenendijk
2020 . .
(Russia) (Latvia) (Netherlands)
Alexander Georgiev Jan Groenendijk Guntis Valneris
2019 . .
(Russia) (Netherlands) (Latvia)
Alexey Chizhov Alexander Georgiev Guntis Valneris
2018 . . .
(Russia) (Russia) (Latvia)
Alexander Georgiev Alexey Chizhov Alexander Shvartsman
2017 . . .
(Russia) (Russia) (Russia)
Guntis Valneris Alexander Shvartsman Alexander Georgiev
2016 . . .
(Latvia) (Russia) (Russia)
2015 Guntis Valneris Alexander Shvartsman Jan Groenendijk

(Latvia)

(Russia)

(Netherlands)




Women’s World Cup 2015-2023

Gold

Silver

Bronze

2023

Natalia Sadowska

Viktoriya Motrichko

Darya Tkachenko

(Poland) (Ukraine) (Netherlands)
Natalia Sadowska Darya Tkachenko Viktoriya Motrichko
2022 .
(Poland) (Ukraine)
2091 Aygul Idrisowa Natalia Sadowska Matrena Nogovitsyna

(Russia)

(Poland)

(Russia)

2020

Tamara Tansykkuzhina

Viktoriya Motrichko

Natalia Sadowska

(Russia) (Ukraine) (Poland)
Tamara Tansykkuzhina Natalia Sadowska Viktoriya Motrichko
2019 . .
(Russia) (Poland) (Ukraine)
2018 Matrena Nogovitsyna Viktoriya Motrichko Natalia Sadowska
(Russia) (Ukraine) (Poland)
Natalia Sadowska Matrena Nogovitsyna Viktoriya Motrichko
2017 . .
(Poland) (Russia) (Ukraine)
2016 Natalia Sadowska Tamara Tansykkuzhina Aygul Idrisowa

(Poland)

(Russia)

(Russia)

2015

Tamara Tansykkuzhina
(Russia)

Aygul Idrisowa
(Russia)

Elena Cesnokova
(Latvia)
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gmi
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gmi

mf

mf

cmf
mf

gmi

cmf

mf
mi
mf

mf
mf
gmi

gmi
gmi

mf

groenendijk
shvartsman
ndjofang
van ijzendoorn
sipma
anikeev
valneris
slump
boomstra
ivanov
mbongo
stokkel
nga
heusdens
bobkov
ilboudo
samb
harmsma
leclerc
atse

ano adonis
thijssen
vipulis
meijer
bedia guy
de koning
tieba
panchenkov
beugre
aman

chen
hageman
wang

zhou
coulibaly
du

niami
compaore
boxum
shkatula
van der stap
de jong
paluch
sawadogo
aka

kuang
fofana

1i

dul

ravijir

11

yigo

kiema
zabre
yarou
welistra
geurtsen

jan
alexander
jean marc
martijn
wouter

iurii

guntis

jitse

roel

artem

thomy lucien
jos

landry

ron

yurii

maxime
ndiaga

simon
anastase
n'cho joel
denos joachim
kees
raimonds
hein

serges olivier
marco

marc

bohdan
edmond antoine
ehiere eugene
shaomake
emre

chenfan

wei

moussa
zhuoyuan
christian
seni

matheo

denys

peter

ivo

piotr
aboubacar
kpangni jacques
chenyi

ladji

zhenyu
erdenebileg
manlai

aoyun
mahamadi
sayouba
ibrahim
youssouf
machiel

rob

Netherlands
Israel
Cameroon
Netherlands
Netherlands
Ukraine
Latvia
Netherlands
Netherlands
Ukraine
France
Netherlands
Cameroon
Netherlands
Ukraine
Burkina Faso
Senegal
Netherlands
France

Ivory Coast
Ivory Coast
Netherlands
Latvia
Netherlands
Ivory Coast
Netherlands
Burkina Faso
Ukraine
Ivory Coast
Ivory Coast
China
Netherlands
China

China

Mali

China
Cameroon
Burkina Faso
Netherlands
Ukraine
Netherlands
Netherlands
Poland
Burkina Faso
Ivory Coast
China

Ivory Coast
China
Mongolia
Mongolia
China
Burkina Faso
Burkina Faso
Burkina Faso
Benin
Netherlands
Netherlands

581
570
562
491
474
424
416
396
387
343
303
266
250
231
224
220
212
206
197
195
194
180
176
162
159
157
153
143
141
140
137
135
134
130
129
123
120
120
119
117
117
116
114
110
110
110
101
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

99

96
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114
115
116
117

mf
mf

mf

mf

mf
gmi

gmi

mf

cmf

mf
mf

sawadogo
kam

amadou
domboue
van dijk
kuczewski
van berkel
terweijden
fu

hu

liu

dorj

zhang

zhou
savane
kosobudzki
tiguera
sheng
rapatamnaba
ouedraogo
dah
sawadogo
tjon a ong
domchev
yoan
nombre
kouanda
sanon
zabre
surov
ositis
zhou
tsend-ayush
koula
manlai

zhu
ouedraogo
zhu
oostindjer
helfrekts
sokolov
lieshchynskyi
kirakeri
kouanda
golubajev
chen

huang
porgo
cheng
dipama
chen

fan
ilboudo
sawadogo
marczuk
kripans
gribuska
kos

kreeft
spijker

daouda rco
mickael
oumar
elie

jan

filip
anton
luuk
hangrui
tianci

gi
ganbold
zihan
chenshuo
aboubacar
lukasz
issa
hongan
alphonse
abdoulaye
sansan
guibrine
andrew
alekse]
aime severin
alexandre
mahamoudou
florent
jacques
ivan
ricards
gixiang
altankuyag
kassoum
orgil
xiaodong
ousmane
welyuan
renco
renards
danylo
rostyslav
ousmane
oumar
valentin
yuhui
kezhi
bassirou
lin
edouard
yian
zihao
saidou
noufou
tomasz
peteris
gunars
jeroen
roland
sytze

Burkina Faso
Burkina Faso
Burkina Faso
Burkina Faso
Netherlands
Poland
Netherlands
Netherlands
China

China

China
Mongolia
China

China

Ivory Coast
Poland
Burkina Faso
China
Burkina Faso
Burkina Faso
Burkina Faso
Burkina Faso
Netherlands
Lithuania
Ivory Coast
Burkina Faso
Burkina Faso
Burkina Faso
Burkina Faso
Ukraine
Latvia

China
Mongolia
Burkina Faso
Mongolia
China
Burkina Faso
China
Netherlands
Latvia
Ukraine
Ukraine
Burkina Faso
Burkina Faso
Lithuania
China

China
Burkina Faso
China
Burkina Faso
China

China
Burkina Faso
Burkina Faso
Poland
Latvia
Latvia
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands

95
95
95
95
93
93
93
93
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
89
86
85
85
85
85
84
81
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
78
78
78
76
75
75
71
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
69
63
63
63
63
63



118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
16l
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177

mf

mf
cmf

mf

mf

mf

mf

staal

de vries
zomodo
mariko
schoenmakers
norenbergs
kalis
gudynas
wijpkema
clasquin
wontse
seck

poda
dolfing
camara
niang
suchecki
paul

de vries
millers
honhalskyi
de knikker
roux
zholob
boguslavskyi
bhawanibhiek
bickovskis
klimavics
zalitis
droog
mitrevics
lognon
gueye

aka

lee

liu

zhu
doukoure
akande
stam

fidyk
marynenko
ouedraogo
sawadogo
korogo
kola
kabore
kalejs
pelniks
lamien
trasko
rouget
broek
loots
gavlass

de hoon
bakulins
ngaiganazoui
sanou
ouedraogo

danny
jan-ekke
emmanuel
mamoutou
gijs
klavs

wim
leonardas
rene
harry

guy berlin
modou
harold
martin
moussa
maguette
pawel
robin
janes
raimonds
oleksandr
hans
gilles
pavlo
tymur
roep
leonids
raimonds
gunars
kariem
vsevolods
oscar
abdou mbaye
ezoa ruffin
wen-ching
chun-wei
haodong
abdoulaye

ayorinde bamidele

teus
ivan
dmytro
jerome
oumarou
alassane
stephane
madi
karlis
alekseijs
sibada maixime
ilja
daniel
matthijs
hans
kirils
ad
nikita
gervais
serges
aboubacar

Netherlands
Netherlands
Burkina Faso
Mali
Netherlands
Latvia
Netherlands
Lithuania
Netherlands
Netherlands
Cameroon
Senegal
Burkina Faso
Netherlands
Guinea-Bissau
Senegal
Poland
France
Belgium
Latvia
Ukraine
Netherlands
France
Ukraine
Ukraine
Netherlands
Latvia
Latvia
Latvia
Netherlands
Latvia
France
Senegal
Ivory Coast
Chinese Taipei
Chinese Taipei
China
Burkina Faso
Nigeria
Netherlands
Ukraine
Ukraine
Burkina Faso
Burkina Faso
Burkina Faso

Central African Rep.

Burkina Faso
Latvia
Latvia
Burkina Faso
Latvia
France
Netherlands
Netherlands
Latvia
Netherlands
Latvia

Central African Rep.

Burkina Faso
Burkina Faso

62
60
60
60
60
60
58
57
57
57
55
55
55
55
55
55
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
48
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
42
42
42
42
42
42
40
40
40
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179
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181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237

mf

mf

mf
mf

mf
mf

mf

mf
gmi

cmf
mf

mf

cmf

mf
gmi
mf

yugo
tiemtore
kabore
niang
ouedraogo
ouedraogo
rasputin
bringulis
bolks
lelis
tabunovs
terpstra
wichgers
tamalgo
bako
traore
rouamba
toure

sana
kouraogo
nana
ilboudo
aligna messinga
den hollander
souare
ramdien
maijenburg
cichocki
paskovs
dudkiewicz
ter braake
tesselaar
savane
malahe
camelia
aliar
d'amora
Jjakubik
palmans
moumbeki
bercot
kortas

van tol
mogilyansky
tol

okken
emmaneel
duplouy
remeijer
rubaj

van meggelen
mensinga
bos

luteyn
rood
jonker
paul
purvinsh
kirzner
romijn

mahamoudou (66)
adama
hamado
mame sahid
boukare
moussa
ivan
guntis
nick

janis
aleksandrs
jan
maarten
sylvain
diejan

aly

kader
fawaz
souleymane
ablasse
issa
djaffar
damien come
steven
kassim
bhiem
erik

karol
aleksandrs
karol
krijn

theo
losseni
pertap
juan

waldo
gabriele
damian
maikel
wesley arche
andre
krzysztof
micha
alexander
floris
jacob

rene
sebastien
casper
dominik
jan
mitchel
jesse
frits
arnoud
henk
francois
guntars
igor

kees

Burkina Faso
Burkina Faso
Burkina Faso
Senegal
Burkina Faso
Burkina Faso
Ukraine
Latvia
Netherlands
Latvia
Latvia
Netherlands
Netherlands
Burkina Faso
Burkina Faso
Burkina Faso
Burkina Faso
Burkina Faso
Burkina Faso
Burkina Faso
Burkina Faso
Burkina Faso
Cameroon
Netherlands
Mali
Netherlands
Netherlands
Poland
Latvia
Poland
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Italy

Poland
Netherlands

France
Poland
Netherlands
U.S.A.
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
France
Netherlands
Poland
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
France
Latvia
Ukraine
Netherlands

40
40
40
40
40
40
39
39
39
39
39
39
36
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30



238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297

mf

cmf

mf

mf

mf
mf
cmf

mf

cmf
cmf

gmi
mf

cmf

swelsen
eggens
hoogendoorn
yoney

boxum
woolschot
teijn
stempher
orie

visser
tangelder
fung
ramassamy
jagram

van schaik sr
luiten

van den berg
fuzzally
douma

stins
ovsyanko
peroti
koullen
koliesnikov
ouedraogo
manakounou
kone

slava
moussa
blokha
venclovas
juhnjevichs
malugin
kolk
sakidin
grotenhuis
lokotar
verhagen
dahl
alavoine
van der vlis
coster
monteba

van der laan
de kooter
van wijk
zyber-moszak
morssink
gouba
traore
dieni
yermakov
ivanchuk
basset
eyong

der

minaux
senesi
lucci
wysokinski

tom

be

erik
mehmet
alex
bert
frans
michel
devanand
rien
hans
iwan
albert
harold
dirk
michiel
guido
eddy
bonne
john
alexei
gerard
brion
matvey
dasmane
ali
youssouf
orest
moussavou ulrich
andrii
dalius
maigonis
oleg
harry
ramon
henk
priit
guido
melvin
anthony
cees

roy
marcel
hans
ruud
cock
amadeusz
wouter
deo gracias
issouf
afdal
dmytro
vassily
didier
samson
abdoulaye
serge
roberto
michele
mateusz

Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Turkey
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Surinam
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
France
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Ukraine
Burkina Faso
Burkina Faso
Ivory Coast
Ukraine

Ukraine
Lithuania
Latvia
Latvia
Netherlands
Surinam
Netherlands
Estonia
Netherlands
France
France
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Poland
Netherlands
Burkina Faso
Burkina Faso
Burkina Faso
Ukraine
Ukraine
France
Cameroon
Senegal
France
Italy

Italy
Poland

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24



298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357

cmf

mf

cmf

cmf

mi

mf

stefanek
plantinga
nimbi
forbin
eyebe

van leeuwen
azimullah
grisins
hugen
pruim
farzan
werrebrouck
dollekamp
maidman
stoppels
veerman
toms
mateiko
masanauskas
krebe

de jong
afonsoewa
groot
goelab
kooistra
hokwerda
bomme 1
boxum
peters
folkers
ramsundar
sidla

smit

van winkel
van der meer
umrikhin
vipulis
keijzer
novickis
van hal
guerbert
rozenboom
poretskyi
mangroe
evens

van vlerken

raginskis-repse

tolwinski
jagiela

van amersfoort

1i

lip

oste
vorotnikovs
bruins

van den hooff

praud
shaus
baksoellah
geisenblas

leszek
aize
fidele
frantz
jean marie
arjan
rudi
roberts
jaap
henk
lucien
mark
bert
anthony
feiko
johan
andersons
victors
martinas
arvo
martin
amoni
frans
primnath
taeke
douwe
coen
daniel
leo

john
nicholas
marius
luca
hein
stan
artem
gunars
anthony
maksims
jaap
christian
piet

lev
marlon
johan
leo
rihards
jozef
andrze]
fred
wei-hao
henk
kees
nikita
gerard
jan

jean lou
Jjakov
bas

juri

Poland
Netherlands
France
France
Cameroon
Netherlands
U.S.A.
Latvia
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Belgium
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Latvia
Latvia
Latvia
Latvia
Netherlands
France
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands

Trinidad & Tobago

Lithuania
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Ukraine
Latvia
Netherlands
Latvia
Netherlands
France
Netherlands
Ukraine
Netherlands
Belgium
Netherlands
Latvia
Poland
Poland
Netherlands

Chinese Taipei

Netherlands
Netherlands
Latvia
Netherlands
Netherlands
France
Israel
Netherlands
Germany

24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21



358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411

mf

batantou
camara
koopman
maharadjdin
knobbe
filmer
algra
kamminga
van os
meester
tesselaar
doumbia
zwanenburg
callender
banarsi
foss

van diggele
leijden
teer
koopman

van der veen
brink
estebe
richardson
ivanov
jelisejs
demessie
quindar
boot
rozkoshenko
somosa milla
kuipers
verhagen
ganeshie
betlers
ernests
delft
richardson
kamminga
wozniak

liu

dziobek
bogdanovs
bogdanovs
gusev

van diggele
sibone

de vries
afonsoewa
hofstee
fricis
mondria
hetnar

gase

wilfrid samba
jean baptiste
justin
somdath
hans

co

jan

henk

daan

henk
bryan
aboubacar
alexander
hedwig
radijnder
victor
arie

b

paul

gert
boudewijn
gert

rene
porter
aleksandr
lukjanenko
epherem
said
frans
matviy
carlos
stef

wart
ratan
eduards
kalnins
menno
parker
menno
wojciech
shih-hsia
jerzy
ivans
artemijs
ivan
robert
paul

elzo
kurtys
piet
kreits
klaas

jan

guus

Congo
Guinea-Bissau
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Burkina Faso
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
France
Netherlands
Latvia
Latvia
Ethiopia
Marocco
Netherlands
Ukraine
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Latvia
Latvia
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Poland
Chinese Taipei
Poland
Latvia
Latvia
Ukraine
Netherlands
Burkina Faso
Netherlands
France
Netherlands
Latvia
Netherlands
Poland
Netherlands

21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
12
12
12
12
12
12



World Cup 2023
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gmif
gmif
gmif
mif
mif
gmif
mif

mif
gmif

mff

gmif

mff

mif

gmif

gmif

cmff
mff

cmff

cmff

mif

mff

sadowska
motrichko
tkachenko
yva
scholtens
zhang
makarenkova
gabbert
kabore
stanczuk
bankowska
nosarieva
kruysmulder
popruha
ganame
vasariete
tsogtgerel
baltazhy
erdenesaikhan
cesnokova
bintsarovska
zhao

dai

si

enkhbold
chumachenko
orlova
nikitta
musiienko
negbre
batdelger
lu

yang

Jjia

glushko
wang
tserenbyamba
ye

nano
korotka
steenblik
lyu
dorjnamjin
yang

zhang

guan
kolbase
doumesh

yin
kosobudzka

natalia
viktoriya
darya

sai

lisa

you

yuliia
luise
adeline
katarzyna
marta
alona
fleur

vira
adjaratou
valda
tsatsral
olga
daariimaa
elena
yulia
hanging
jialu
yitong
khuslen
oleksandra
alisa
ladianne bikim
kateryna
biagne elsa
nandintsetseg
yuelin
yaging

ru
anastasiya
xinyan
enkhzaya
hanke

nona

olena
rosanne
huijing
naranmisheel
tzu-1i
mianzhi
xinyou
elizabete
vitalia
hongyi
arleta

Poland
Ukraine
Netherlands
China
Netherlands
China
Ukraine
Netherlands
Burkina Faso
Poland
Poland
Ukraine
Netherlands
Ukraine
Burkina Faso
Latvia
Mongolia
Ukraine
Mongolia
Latvia
Netherlands
China

China

China
Mongolia
Netherlands
Latvia
Cameroon
Ukraine
Ivory Coast
Mongolia
China

China

China
Ukraine
China
Mongolia
China
Estonia
Ukraine
Netherlands
China
Mongolia
Chinese Taipei
China

China
Latvia
Netherlands
China
Poland

585
532
449
271
270
253
242
213
210
210
203
186
174
165
158
150
145
140
140
133
127
126
124
122
120
113
108
100
95
90
90
90
90
90
89
80
80
80
79
76
71
70
70
70
70
70
68
62
60
57



51 nereda magdalena Latvia

52 stel jeanet Netherlands
53 zaharova jelizaveta Latvia

54 gmif kamychleeva olga Netherlands
55 cnossen tanya-marie Netherlands
56 mff plestyte myja Lithuania
57 drabova darja Latvia

58 mff uvachan zoja Latvia

59 oh en-jie Chinese Taipei
60 tomczak patrycja (7) Poland

61 kalnina renate Latvia

62 de bruin maaike Netherlands
63 bakker anna Netherlands
64 milana fideline Latvia

65 mif graas barbara Netherlands
66 taiga marija matvejeva Latvia

67 paskova natalija Latvia

68 kello emilia Estonia

69 schouten indy Netherlands
70 nesanira viktorija Latvia

71 mff batkovskaja emilija Lithuania
72 stecka diana Latvia

73 ivanova varvara Latvia

74 luize gudevica liepina Latvia

75 fan lyuxin China

76 lebedinska anna Latvia

77 radionova anna Latvia

78 kutsenko vasylysa Ukraine

79 shynkarenko ahlaia Ukraine

80 jagiela elzbieta Poland

81 elizabete anspaka Latvia

82 graudina tereze barbara Latvia

83 van den berg emy Netherlands

56
55
54
53
53
52
51
51
50
48
48
44
41
39
38
30
27
27
27
27
27
27
24
21
20
18
18
15
15
12
12
12
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